Australia & New Zealand
XLam Envelope Guide
XLam Envelope Guide
Australia & New Zealand Edition 2022XLam Envelope Guide Version 1
2
Use of this guide
Thank you for choosing to design with mass timber. XLam manufacture Cross Laminated Timber (CLT) from
one hundred percent natural and renewable radiata pine. Each lamella and panel is unique, even with

Thermal Performance of XLam CLT
A building’s thermal performance is essential to the provision of a comfortable environment for its
occupants and in-service energy consumption. The design and manufacture of mass-timber products for
use in low and medium rise residential and commercial buildings can enhance thermal performance in
comparison to conventional materials, such as stud frame or reinforced concrete. The superior thermal
performance of CLT is due to its thermal conductivity, heat capacity, infiltration reduction properties and
vapour permeability properties.
XLam CLT is manufactured from solid finger-jointed radiata pine. Thermal conductivity of Radiata Pine
can vary depending on moisture content and orientation of grain, the thermal conductivity of Radiata
Pine is 0.12 W/mK at 12% moisture content (NZS 4214:2006). The R-Values for XLam CLT panels at 12% are
moisture content given below.
Total System R values of envelope systems containing XLam CLT panels can be modelled in Speckel.
See https://speckel.io/ & https://nz.speckel.io/#/
Thermal performance values for various panel thicknesses
Layup Thickness mm R Value m2K/w Layup Thickness mm R Value m2K/w
CL3/90 90 0.75 CL5/190 190 1.58
CL3/100 100 0.83 CL5/200 200 1.67
CL3/110 110 0.92 CL5/220 220 1.83
CL3/120 120 1 CL7/240 240 2
CL3/130 130 1.08 CL7/260 260 2.17
CL5/140 140 1.17 CL7/270 270 2.25
CL5/155 155 1.29 CL7/290 290 2.42
CL5/170 170 1.42 CL7/310 310 2.58
Figure 8: Example of thermal simulation of a wall incorporating CLT in Speckel Tool